

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 15842 of 2019

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 19111 of 2019

=====

DEVAYATBHAI SOMATBHAI VALA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR MAHESH POOJARA for MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s)
No. 1,2

MR NK MAJMUDAR(430) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR PRANAV TRIVEDI, ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.H.VORA

Date : 04/02/2020

ORAL ORDER

Learned APP is directed to file reply in the present proceedings. S.O. to 15.4.2020. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(S.H.VORA, J)

SHEKHAR P. BARVE