

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 15842 of 2019**  
**With**  
**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 19111 of 2019**

=====

DEVAYATBHAI SOMATBHAI VALA

Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MR NK MAJMUDAR(430) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

***CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI***

**Date : 14/02/2023**

**ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr. Mehul Sharad Shah, appearing on behalf of the applicant in Criminal Misc. Application No. 19111 of 2019 has pointed out few decisions which are relating to the controversy involved in the present proceedings and at this stage, since query was put up with regard to stage of investigation Mr. Soham Joshi, learned APP has requested for some time to secure the information from the concerned Police Station and as such, has sought for time. In view of such situation re-list this matter on **20.02.2023**.

Interim relief granted earlier is ordered to continue till then.

phalguni

***(ASHUTOSH SHASTRI, J)***