

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING &
SET ASIDE FIR/ORDER) NO. 15842 of 2019**

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 19111 of 2019

=====

DEVAYATBHAI SOMATBHAI VALA & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MR NK MAJMUDAR(430) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR HARDIK SONI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE CHEEKATI
MANAVENDRANATH ROY**

Date : 14/03/2024

ORAL ORDER

Pursuant to the direction given by the Court as per order dated 08.02.2024 to translate the conversation of CD in English language and to produce the said translated version along with CD before the Court, learned Additional Public Prosecutor has produced the English translated version of the said conversation along with original CD

before the Court. The same are taken on record. Copies of the said translated version are also furnished to the counsel for the petitioners and the respondent No. 2. They request for time to go through the same and make their submissions.

Stand over to **28th March 2024.**

[Cheekati Manavendranath Roy, J.]

hiren
/11